Thomas Nelson Community College
Fall 2019 - Academic Calendar

Priority Registration (Monday-Sunday) March 25-31
Open Registration Begins (Monday) April 1
Fall Tuition Due (Friday) July 26
Academic Year Begins (Friday) August 16
Faculty Days (College Open) (Friday-Monday) August 16-23
Registration for Senior Citizens in Higher Education Program.......(Tuesday) August 20
Labor Day (College Closed) (Monday) September 2
Fall Graduation Application Deadline (Tuesday) October 1
Spring 2020 Priority Registration (Monday-Sunday) October 21-27
Spring Open Registration Begins (Monday) October 28
Faculty Days (College Open-No Classes) (Tuesday-Wednesday) .......cususessessens November 26-27
Thanksgiving Break (College Closes at NOON)......ccouesesssessessenss (Wednesday-Sunday)........... November 27-December 1
Spring Tuition Due (Friday) December 6
Faculty Days (College Open - No Classes) (Monday-Friday) ... December 16-23
Winter Break (College Closed) (Tuesday-Wednesday)...December 24-January 1, 2020
College Reopens (Thursday) January 2, 2020
16-Week Session (August 21-December 14)
Classes Begin (Wednesday) August 21
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Tuesday) August 27
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Friday) September 6
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Friday) October 25
Classes End (Saturday) December 7
Exams (Monday-Saturday) December 9-14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Monday) December 16
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) December 16
12-Week Session (September 16-December 14)
Classes Begin (Monday) September 16
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Thursday) September 19
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Friday) September 27
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Thursday) .... October 31
Classes End (Saturday) December 7
Exams (Monday-Saturday) December 9-14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Monday) December 16
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) December 16
8-Week 1 Session (August 21-October 15)
Classes Begin (Wednesday) August 21
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Friday) August 23
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Wednesday) August 28
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Monday) September 23
Classes End (Tuesday) October 8
Exams (Wednesday-Tuesday) October 9-15
Grades Due (By Noon) (Wednesday) October 16
Grades Posted (Evening) (Wednesday) October 16
8-Week 2 Session (October 16-December 14)
Classes Begin (Wednesday) October 16
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Friday) October 18
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Wednesday) October 23
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Wednesday) November 20
Classes End (Saturday) December 7
Exams (Monday-Saturday) December 9-14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Monday) December 16
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) December 16

Cabinet Approved 11/13/2018



Thomas Nelson Community College
Fall 2019 - Academic Calendar

5-Week 1 Session (August 26-September 30)
Last Day to Add/Change Classes

Classes Begin

Last Day to Drop for a Refund
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”

Classes End

(Sunday)
(Monday)

August 25
August 26

(Friday)

August 30

(Monday)
(Monday)

Exams

(Monday)

Grades Due (By Noon)
Grades Posted (Evening)

5-Week 2 Session (October 1-November 4)
Last Day to Add/Change Classes

Classes Begin

Last Day to Drop for a Refund
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”

Classes End

September 16
September 30
September 30
October 2

(Wednesday)
(Wednesday)

(Monday)

October 2

(Tuesday)

September 30
October 1

(Saturday)

October 5

(Monday)

October 21

(Monday)

Exams

November 4

Grades Due (By Noon)
Grades Posted (Evening)

5-Week 3 Session (November 5-December 14)
Last Day to Add/Change Classes

Classes Begin

Last Day to Drop for a Refund
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”

Classes End

(Monday)

November 4

(Wednesday)

November 6

(Wednesday)

November 6

November 4

(Monday)
(Tuesday)

November 5

(Saturday)

November 9

(Monday)
(Saturday)

Exams

November 25
December 14

(Saturday)

Grades Due (By Noon)
Grades Posted (Evening)

Faculty Days include August 16-20, November 26-27 and December 16-23 TOTAL = 10 Days

December 14

December 16

(Monday)
(Monday)

December 16

Cabinet Approved 11/13/2018



Thomas Nelson Community College
Spring 2020 - Academic Calendar

Priority Registration (Monday-Sunday) October 21-27
Open Registration Begins (Monday) October 28
Spring Tuition Due (Friday) December 6
College Reopens (Thursday) January 2
Faculty Days (No Classes-College Open) (Thursday-Friday) January 2-10
Registration for Senior Citizens in Higher Education Program......... (Friday) January 10
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (College Closed) (Monday) January 20
Spring Graduation Application Deadline (Monday) March 2
Spring Break (No Classes - College Open) (Monday-Saturday) *March 9-21
Summer Priority Registration (Monday-Sunday) March 23-29
Summer Open Registration (Monday) March 30
Summer Tuition Due (Friday) May 1
Grades and Transcripts Available (Thursday) May 14
Faculty Days (College Open-No Classes) (Tuesday-Friday) May 12-15
Commencement (Thursday) May 14

16-Week Session (January 13-May 9)

Classes Begin (Monday) January 13
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Friday) January 17
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) January 30
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) *May 2
Classes End (Saturday) May 2
Exams (Monday-Saturday) May 4-9
Grades Due by Noon (Monday) May 11
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) May 11

12-Week Session (February 3-May 2)

Classes Begin (Monday) February 3
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Thursday) February 6
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Friday) February 14
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) *April 25
Classes End (Saturday) April 25
Exams (Monday-Saturday) April 27-May 2
Grades Due by Noon (Monday) May 4
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) May 4

8-Week 1 Session (January 13-March 7)

Classes Begin (Monday) January 13
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Wednesday) January 15
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Tuesday) January 21
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Friday) February 14
Classes End (Saturday) February 29
Exams (Monday-Saturday) March 2-7
Grades Due by Noon (40A0AAUQ March 10
Grades Posted (Evening) (Tuesday) March 10

8-Week 2 Session (March 23-May 9)

Classes Begin (Monday) March 23
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Wednesday) *March 25
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Monday) *March 30
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) *May 2
Classes End (Saturday) May 2
Exams (Monday-Saturday) May 4-9
Grades Due (By Noon) (Monday) May 11
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) May 11
*Due to national circumstances, spring break has been extended President’s Cabinet Approved 11/13/2018

and adjustments made to the last to day to withdraw in specified
sessions.



Thomas Nelson Community College
Spring 2020 - Academic Calendar

5-Week 1 Session (January 13- February 15)

Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Sunday) January 12
Classes Begin (Monday) January 13
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) January 16
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) February 1
Classes End (Thursday) February 13
Exams (Friday-Saturday) February 14-15
Grades Due by Noon (Monday) February 17
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) February 17
5-Week 2 Session (February 17-March 28)
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Sunday) February 16
Classes Begin (Monday) February 17
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) February 20
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Sunday) March 9
Classes End (Thursday) March 26
Exams (Friday-Saturday) March 27-28
Grades Due by Noon (Monday) March 30
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) March 30
5-Week 3 Session (March 30-May 2)
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Sunday) March 29
Classes Begin (Monday) March 30
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) April 2
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Friday) April 17
Classes End (Thursday) April 30
Exams (Friday-Saturday) May 1-2
Grades due by Noon (Monday) May 4
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) May 4

President’s Cabinet Approved 11/13/2018



Spring 2020 4-Week Calendar

4W1: 4-week 1 session: Monday, January 13, 2020 — Friday, February 7, 2020

Classes Begin Monday, January 13
Last Day to Add Friday, January 10

Last Day to Drop for a Refund Wednesday, January 15
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” Tuesday, January 28
Classes End Friday, February 7
Exams Friday, February 7
Grades due by noon Monday, February 10
Grades Posted Monday, February 10

4AW?2: 4-week 2 session: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 — Friday, March 6, 2020

Classes Begin Wednesday, February 12
Last Day to Add Tuesday, February 11
Last Day to Drop for a Refund Friday, February 14

Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” Wednesday, February 26
Classes End Friday, March 6

Exams Friday, March 6

Grades due by noon Monday, March 9
Grades Posted Monday, March 9

4\W3: 4-week 3 session: Monday, March 23, 2020 — Friday, April 10, 2020

Classes Begin Monday, March 23
Last Day to Add Friday, March 13

Last Day to Drop for a Refund Wednesday, March 25
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” *Thursday, April 2
Classes End Friday, April 10
Exams Friday, April 10
Grades due by noon Monday, April 13
Grades Posted Monday, April 13

4W4: 4-week 4 session: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 — Friday, May 8, 2020

Classes Begin Wednesday, April 15
Last Day to Add Tuesday, April 14
Last Day to Drop for a Refund Friday, April 17

Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” *Thursday, May 7
Classes End Friday, May 8
Exams Friday, May 8
Grades due by noon Monday, May 11
Grades Posted Monday, May 11

*Due to national circumstances, spring break has been extended and adjustments made to the last to day to
withdraw in specified sessions.



Thomas Nelson Community College
Summer 2020 — Academic Calendar

Priority Registration Begins (Monday-Sunday) March 23-29
Open Registration Begins (Monday) March 30
Summer Tuition Due (Friday) May 1
Registration for Senior Citizens in Higher Education Program......... (Friday) May 15
Memorial Day (College Closed) (Monday) May 25
Summer Graduation Application Deadline...........c...... (Monday) June 1
Independence Day (College Closed) ........oouummsusesssssseesnns (Friday) July 3
Grades and Transcripts Available..........coonnisrncsianenns (Thursday) July 30
10-Week Session (May 18-July 27)
Classes BEGIN ....ccvuveereeeiieenieesieesieeesieeeieeesene s (MONAAY) e e May 18
Last Day to Add/Change Classes...........ccccu...... (Wednesday) .....eeecveeriereiieeiiie e esiieesre e sreesre e sveesree s May 20
Last Day to Drop for a Refund ........ccccevevuveeneen. (Wednesday) .....eeeeeerieeiiiee e eieecsiteesie e sieesre e sveesree s May 27
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ................ (VLo aTe F= 1Y USSR June 29
Classes ENG ..ccueeeveieeeiieiieeciec e eieeeiee e (Y Le L aTe F= 1Y USRS July 20
EXQMS eviiiieiieecieecieeciee e sre et e e (Tuesday-MoNnday) .....c.cceceereiereieeiiieeee e vees July 21-27
Grades Due by NOON .....ceevvverieenieeniee e, (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeeeee e e as July 30
Grades Posted (EVENing) ......ccocveevveerieescreeniienns (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeeeee e e as July 30
8-Week Session (June 4-July 29)
Classes BEEGIN ....ccvvveevuiierieeiieesieesteesreesreesvee s (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeiee e e e June 4
Last Day to Add/Change Classes.........ccccceeevreunns (MONAAY) it June 8
Last Day to Drop for a Refund ........ccccvevveeniennns (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeeiee e e June 11
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ............. (Wednesday) .....ceecueerieierieeiieesreesiee e steeeseeesiee e saee e July 8
Classes EN ..cccveevieeeiiieniiicie e cree e (Wednesday) .....eeecveeecieiiriieciie e esteesreesreeesaeessreeeseee e July 22
EXQMS wooeiiiiiieeeiee et (Thursday-Wednesday) ......cceeeeeveeeeeciieeeeeiee e e July 23-29
Grades Due by NOON .......cevvierieeriieniee e, (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeeeie e e aes July 30
Grades Posted (EVENing) ......ccocveevveerieescreeniienns (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeeeee e e as July 30

President’s Cabinet Approved 11/13/18

Revised 11/07/2019



Thomas Nelson Community College

Summer 2020 -

5 Week 1 Session (May 18-June 22)

Academic Calendar

Last Day to Add/Change Classes.........ccccceerurennenne. [T Lo - V) USSR May 17
Classes BEGIN ....ccvvveerreeiieerieesreesiesesieesieeesene e (MONAAY) et May 18
Last Day to Drop for a Refund .......cccceeeveerveennnnn. (FrIdAy) ceeeeeeee e e May 22
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ................ (1Yo aTe F= 1Y USRS June 8
Classes ENd .....ccocueieieiiieeeciiee et (VLo aTe F= 1Y USSR June 22
EXQMS ceeeiiiiieceee ettt et e (VLo aTe F= 1Y USSR June 22
Grades Due by NOON .....cevevveeniieeieeciee e (Wednesday) .....eeeeeerieriieee e eieecsiieesae e sreesre e e e sree s June 24
Grades Posted (Evening) .......cccceevceevveecineennne, (Wednesday) .....eeecveeriererieeiiieerieeesiieesee e sreesve e sveesree s June 24
5-Week 2 Session (June 23-July 27)
Last Day to Add/Change Classes.........ccccceeevveunne (VLo aTe F= 1Y USSR June 22
Classes BEGIN ....ccvvveerreeiieerieesreesiesesieesieeesene e (TUESAAY) et June 23
Last Day to Drop for a Refund .......ccccceeeeveerveennnnn. (FrIdAy) ceeeeee et e June 26
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ................ (Y Le L aTe F= 1Y USSR July 13
Classes ENd .....ccocueieieiiieeeciiee et (Y Le L aTe F= 1Y USRS July 27
EXQMS ceeeiiiiieceee ettt et e (VLo aTe F= 1Y USRS July 27
Grades Due by NOON .......eovvierieeriieciee e (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeeeee e e as July 30
Grades Posted (EVENing) ......ccoceevcvveriveescreeniienns (TRUISAAY) ceevveeeeeeee e e as July 30

President’s Cabinet Approved 11/13/18
Revised 11/07/2019



